the Coordinator denies or modifies a Request for Fees, it shall provide an explanation to 

the submitting attorney with a copy of the same to the Churchill County Manager as to why 

the denied portion was not reasonable. Such denials are subject to judicial review pursuant 

to NRS 7.135. 

Case-related expenses expected to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) shall 

be submitted to the Coordinator for pre-authorization before they are incurred. The 

attorney shall submit the request for pre-authorization to the coordinator via email at 

Without disclosing confidential information the request shall 

include an explanation of why the expense is reasonably necessary to provide